	_ 04-04-2002	
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		Γ ≥atent and Trademark Office
		CASE NO: MCT-0102
To the Henerale Commissioner of Date	102042870 hts and Trademarks. Please record and services	d original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gordon H. Beckhart, Patrick R. C	3-13-0 2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Kamram M. Farivar-Sadri	Name: Micr	roTool, Inc
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached	? □Yes □No Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
⊠Assignment		
	e of Name	
Other	Street Address: 824 S.	Tejon St.
Execution Date: <u>12/11/01</u>	City: Colorado Springs	State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80903</u>
	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attachcd? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	bers(s):	
	er with a new application, the execution da	ate of the application is: 12/28/02
Alignment Wafer	D D	
A. Patent Application No.(s)10/035.	B. Patent No.(s)	
		
	Additional and the second of t	⊠Na
5 Name and address of name to whom a	Additional numbers attached? Yes	ications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		ilications and paterns involved.
Name: Law Office of Dale B. Halli	ng IIC	
	/. Total lee	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Address: 24 S. Weber Street, Suite 3	Enclosed	40 E
City: Colorado Springs State: CO	ZIP: 80903 Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account num	
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ist the foresting information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	iej, the joregoing information is true and k	If
of the original accument.	2 16 14	2/2/22
Dale B. Halling		2/13/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
OMD N. 0661 0011 (Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information	l
	Commissioner of Patents and Trad Box Assignments	iemarks
	Washington, D.C. 20231	
	ng for this sample cover sheet is estimated to	
	ded, including time for reviewing the documer eviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comn	
	Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Inform	
Washington, D.C.202	31, and to the Office of Management and Bu	
Project, (0651-0011)	, Washington, D.C. 20503	

Rev. 9/30/92

PATENT REEL: 012740 FRAME: 0745

A Company of the Comp	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(2 28 0	CASE NO: MCT-0102
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Beckhart, Conarro, Farivar-Sadri	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes No	Name: MicroTool, Inc
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name	Internal Address:
Execution Date: <u>12/11/01</u>	Street Address: 824 S. Tejon St.
Execution Date. 12/11/01	City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP:80903
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap Alignment Wafer A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	mbers attached? ☐Yes ☐No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Law Office of Dale B. Halling, LLC	7. Total fee
Address: 24 S. Weber Street, Suite 311	
	☐ Enclosed
City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account /0/554%
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Dale B. Halling	May B Hally 12/28/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor Commissioner B Wash Public burden reporting for this sample	ot detach this portion rmation of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231 cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per e for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed.

and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, Washington, D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

31/08/2302 MLAKEW1 0000002% 10035495

90:531 40.0**0 OP**

Rev. 9/30/92

PATENT REEL: 012740 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gordon H. Beckhart residing at Colorado Springs in the State of Colorado, Patrick R. Conarro residing at Green Mountain Falls, in the State of Colorado, and Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri residing at Colorado Springs in the State of Colorado have invented the new and useful

Alignment Wafer

For which we have this day executed application papers for United States letters patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, MicroTool, Inc., a Colorado corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said Gordon H. Beckhart, Patrick R. Conarro, and Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said MicroTool, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said MicroTool, Inc.

Assignment MCT-0102

Page 1 of 3

IN WITH THE COURSE OF A 1		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have Colorado, this day of	executed this in 2 2001.	strument at Colorado Springs,
Gordon H. Beckhart	12/11/01 Date	
STATE OF COLOCULO)) ss.	
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au 2001 personally appeared Gordon H. Be whose name is subscribed to the foresthat he executed the same of his own therein expressed.	eckhart, known to going instrument free will for the	to me to be the person and acknowledged to me
	•	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have Colorado, this _/2 day of _/2_		strument at Colorado Springs,
The Contract of the Contract o	ald	
Patrick R. Conarro	Date	
STATE OF COCCADO	_)) ss.	
COUNTY OF ELLINGS	_)	11th O
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au 2001 personally appeared Patrick R. Coname is subscribed to the foregoing in executed the same of his own free wiexpressed.	narro, known to istrument and a	me to be the person whose cknowledged to me that he
•	Au	lucia (noz
	Notary	

Assignment MCT-010**2**

Colorado, this <u>u</u> day of <u>black-black</u> 2001.
Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri Date
STATE OF COVUDO
COUNTY OF ELPASO) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of
therein expressed. Notary

Assignment MCT-0102

RECORDED: 03/13/2002

Page 3 of 3